Jean Butler Board Room, located at 2415 Quail Drive, Baton 
Rouge, LA 70808. 

The following Resolutions will be presented to the Board: 

A resolution accepting the proposal of Capital One, N.A. or such other purchaser as may be designated by the 
Developer for the purchase of not to exceed Seventeen Million, Eight Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars 
($17,860,000.00) Louisiana Housing Finance Agency Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Renaissance 
Gateway Project at 650 N. Ardenwood, Baton Rouge, LA, East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana) in one or 
more series.  

A resolution establishing the maximum qualified basis and low-income housing credits to Renaissance

[...]

Approval of the Minutes of the November 9, 2011 Multi-Family Committee Meeting.  

3. Multifamily Update. 

A resolution accepting the proposal of Capital One, N.A. or such other purchaser as may be designated by the 

Developer for the purchase of not to exceed Seventeen Million, Eight Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars 
($17,860,000.00) Louisiana Housing Finance Agency Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Renaissance 
Gateway Project at 650 N. Ardenwood, Baton Rouge, LA, East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana) in one or more 
series.  

A resolution establishing the maximum qualified basis and low-income housing credits to Renaissance Gateway

[...]

Bonds in one or more series, for the rehabilitation of 
a 183 unit multi-family residential complex. 

The development will be located at 650 N. 
Ardenwood, Baton Rouge, LA, East Baton Rouge 
Parish, Louisiana.  Fifty-two (52) of the units will be 
set aside for 60% or less AMI and one hundred 
twenty-nine (129) of the units will be set aside for 
50% or less AMI with 2 managers’ units. 

In addition to the Bond Proceeds, other sources of 
funding to be utilized in the construction of this 
development will be $8,021,312 from Tax Credit 
Equity; $1,750,000 in HOME funds from the City of 
Baton Rouge; $2,000,000 in State CDBG funds; 
$350,000 from EBR Redevelopment Authority; and 
$4,569,348 from assumed loans, reserves and 
Deferred Developer Fees.   

The one hundred eighty-three (183) units being 
proposed consist of 16 residential and 2 accessory 
buildings with ninety-eight (98) two-bedroom units; 
fifty-two (52) three-bedroom units; twenty-four (24) 
four-bedroom units; and 7 other units.  

As part of the acquisition of the property, CDI is

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the "Board"), acting as the governing authority of said 

Agency that: 

SECTION 1. Renaissance Gateway (the "Project") is hereby preliminarily approved for 

4% Tax Credits in the amount of nine hundred fifty thousand dollars ($950,000.00) subject to the 

conditions of the preliminary feasibility analysis of Foley & Judell, L.L.P. and the information 

contained in the Project application.   

SECTION 2.  The Agency staff, General Counsel, and Foley & Judell, L.L.P., as LIHTC 

Program Counsel, shall establish such procedures as may be necessary to structure, cancel or